
STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Print Date: 02/04/2026
JJ04221

Contractor: CNZ125 Estimate Number: 0007 Estimate Type: Final Estimate Approved: No Pay Period: 09/05/2025
Contractor: Jamison Construction, LLC
Contractor's 4532 Indian Creek Road

Address: MCEWEN, TN  37101     

Contract Location: The repair of the bridge on S.R. 351 over the Nolichucky Riv
  

Counties: GREENE
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Project(s): 30S351-S3-004

to 09/05/2025
 Time

Allowed: 105.0 Days
Charged: 172.0  Days

Elapsed Calendar Days: 172.0  Days
Percent Time: 163.81 %

Percent Complete($) 87.23 %
Percent Behind: 76.58 %

 Dates
Let: 02/07/2025

Awarded: 02/25/2025
Contract Executed: 03/04/2025

Date Notice to Proceed: 03/18/2025
Work Began: 03/18/2025

To Be Completed: 06/30/2025
Substantial Work Complete: 09/05/2025

Accepted:
  

Original Contract: $689,371.00
  

  
 

Current Contract:
 

$696,687.30
Amounts

 Total to Date Previous to Date This Estimate
Total Earnings: $617,932.66 $617,932.66 $0.00

Stockpiled Materials: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Amount Due: $617,932.66 $617,932.66 $0.00

Test Report Payment Adjustments: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Material Discrepancy Adjustments: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Payment Due: $617,932.66 $617,932.66 $0.00
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STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Print Date: 02/04/2026
JJ04221

Line Primary/

Project Number Cat # Item # Item Code Units Supplemental Description Total Item Quantity Total Amount

30S351-S3-004 0500 9500 104-03 LS ADDITIONAL WORK (DESCRIPTION) / 
Additonal removal of structures

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

7,316.30
0.00

7,316.30

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 9001 108-07 DAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000

-15.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

600.00
0.00

-9,000.00

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0010 202-04.01 LS REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES 
(DESCRIPTION, STA.) / (BRIDGE NO. 30-
SR351-16.17)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

88,500.00
0.00

88,500.00

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0020 604-02.03 LB. EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL Bid:
This Est:
Total:

21,437.000
0.000

12,889.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

3.50
0.00

45,111.50

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0030 604-03.09 C.Y. CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

24.000
0.000

27.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

2,675.00
0.00

72,225.00

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0040 604-04.02 S.Y. APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING 
STRUCTURES)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

4,250.000
0.000

528.480

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

16.00
0.00

8,455.68

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0050 617-04.01 S.Y. TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-
URETHANE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1,558.000
0.000

1,558.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

52.00
0.00

81,016.00

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0060 620-06 L.F. CONCRETE RAILING Bid:
This Est:
Total:

250.000
0.000

265.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

260.00
0.00

68,900.00

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0070 705-01.01 L.F. GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS Bid:
This Est:
Total:

108.000
0.000

104.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

152.00
0.00

15,808.00

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 9000 705-01.50 L.F. SHOP CURVED GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE 
ENDS

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

190.00
0.00
0.00

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0080 712-01 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

60,000.00
0.00

60,000.00

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0090 712-02.02 L.F. INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER 
RAIL

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

410.000
0.000

500.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

50.00
0.00

25,000.00

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0100 712-02.60 EACH TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH 
CUSHION (MASH TL-3)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

8,500.00
0.00

8,500.00

30
S3
51

Project Number Bid % Federal Project Number Project Current Amount Project Description

30S351-S3-004 100.00 ER-BR-STP-351(23) 0.00 The repair of the bridge on S.R. 351 over the Nolichucky Riv
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STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Print Date: 02/04/2026
JJ04221

Line Primary/

Project Number Cat # Item # Item Code Units Supplemental Description Total Item Quantity Total Amount

30S351-S3-004 0500 0110 712-04.01 EACH FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

41.000
0.000

65.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

38.00
0.00

2,470.00

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0120 712-04.50 EACH BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR Bid:
This Est:
Total:

68.000
0.000

91.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

20.00
0.00

1,820.00

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0130 712-06 S.F. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

357.000
0.000

353.750

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

11.50
0.00

4,068.13

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0140 712-09.04 L.F. REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP 
LINE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

60.000
0.000

47.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

25.00
0.00

1,175.00

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0150 712-09.08 L.F. REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2,000.000
0.000

1,169.900

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

4.50
0.00

5,264.55

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0160 716-12.02 L.M. ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO  PVMT 
MRKNG (6IN LINE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.284
0.000
0.685

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

16,500.00
0.00

11,302.50

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0170 717-01 LS MOBILIZATION Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

80,000.00
0.00

80,000.00

30
S3
51

30S351-S3-004 0500 0180 730-40.02 LS TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

40,000.00
0.00

40,000.00

30
S3
51
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