

STATE OF TENNESSEE
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Contractor: CNZ125 **Estimate Number:** 0007 **Estimate Type:** Final **Estimate Approved:** No **Pay Period:** 09/05/2025 to 09/05/2025

<p>Contractor: Jamison Construction, LLC Contractor's 4532 Indian Creek Road Address: MCEWEN, TN 37101</p> <p>Contract Location: The repair of the bridge on S.R. 351 over the Nolichucky Riv</p> <p>Counties: GREENE</p> <p>Project(s): 30S351-S3-004</p>	<p>Time</p> <p>Allowed: 105.0 Days Charged: 172.0 Days Elapsed Calendar Days: 172.0 Days Percent Time: 163.81 % Percent Complete(\$) 87.23 % Percent Behind: 76.58 %</p> <p>Dates</p> <p>Let: 02/07/2025 Awarded: 02/25/2025 Contract Executed: 03/04/2025 Date Notice to Proceed: 03/18/2025 Work Began: 03/18/2025 To Be Completed: 06/30/2025 Substantial Work Complete: 09/05/2025 Accepted:</p>
--	--

	Total to Date	Previous to Date	This Estimate		Amounts
Total Earnings:	\$617,932.66	\$617,932.66	\$0.00	Current Contract: Original Contract:	\$696,687.30 \$689,371.00
Stockpiled Materials:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Amount Due:	\$617,932.66	\$617,932.66	\$0.00		
Test Report Payment Adjustments:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Material Discrepancy Adjustments:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Payment Due:	\$617,932.66	\$617,932.66	\$0.00		

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Bid %	Federal Project Number	Project Current Amount	Project Description			
30S351-S3-004	100.00	ER-BR-STP-351(23)	0.00	The repair of the bridge on S.R. 351 over the Nolichucky Riv			
Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
30S351-S3-004	0500	9500	104-03	LS	ADDITIONAL WORK (DESCRIPTION) / Additional removal of structures	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 7,316.30 This Est: 0.00 Total: 7,316.30
30S351-S3-004	0500	9001	108-07	DAY	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: -15.000	Unit Price: 600.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: -9,000.00
30S351-S3-004	0500	0010	202-04.01	LS	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (DESCRIPTION, STA.) / (BRIDGE NO. 30- SR351-16.17)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 88,500.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 88,500.00
30S351-S3-004	0500	0020	604-02.03	LB.	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	Bid: 21,437.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 12,889.000	Unit Price: 3.50 This Est: 0.00 Total: 45,111.50
30S351-S3-004	0500	0030	604-03.09	C.Y.	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)	Bid: 24.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 27.000	Unit Price: 2,675.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 72,225.00
30S351-S3-004	0500	0040	604-04.02	S.Y.	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)	Bid: 4,250.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 528.480	Unit Price: 16.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 8,455.68
30S351-S3-004	0500	0050	617-04.01	S.Y.	TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY- URETHANE)	Bid: 1,558.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,558.000	Unit Price: 52.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 81,016.00
30S351-S3-004	0500	0060	620-06	L.F.	CONCRETE RAILING	Bid: 250.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 265.000	Unit Price: 260.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 68,900.00
30S351-S3-004	0500	0070	705-01.01	L.F.	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS	Bid: 108.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 104.000	Unit Price: 152.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 15,808.00
30S351-S3-004	0500	9000	705-01.50	L.F.	SHOP CURVED GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 190.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
30S351-S3-004	0500	0080	712-01	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 60,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 60,000.00
30S351-S3-004	0500	0090	712-02.02	L.F.	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	Bid: 410.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 500.000	Unit Price: 50.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 25,000.00
30S351-S3-004	0500	0100	712-02.60	EACH	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 8,500.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 8,500.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
30S351-S3-004	0500	0110	712-04.01	EACH	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	Bid: 41.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 65.000	Unit Price: 38.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 2,470.00
30S351-S3-004	0500	0120	712-04.50	EACH	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	Bid: 68.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 91.000	Unit Price: 20.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 1,820.00
30S351-S3-004	0500	0130	712-06	S.F.	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	Bid: 357.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 353.750	Unit Price: 11.50 This Est: 0.00 Total: 4,068.13
30S351-S3-004	0500	0140	712-09.04	L.F.	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	Bid: 60.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 47.000	Unit Price: 25.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 1,175.00
30S351-S3-004	0500	0150	712-09.08	L.F.	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)	Bid: 2,000.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,169.900	Unit Price: 4.50 This Est: 0.00 Total: 5,264.55
30S351-S3-004	0500	0160	716-12.02	L.M.	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	Bid: 0.284 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.685	Unit Price: 16,500.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 11,302.50
30S351-S3-004	0500	0170	717-01	LS	MOBILIZATION	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 80,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 80,000.00
30S351-S3-004	0500	0180	730-40.02	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 40,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 40,000.00